NOTICE OF DETERMINATION				
	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		Clerk of the Board County of Santa Bark 105 E. Anapamu Stre Santa Barbara, CA 93	et, Room 407
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 22152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number: 2021020258				
Project Title: Floradale Crossing Sewer Line Directional Drill Project				
Project Applicant: City of Lompoc				
City Project Files: ER20-19				
Project Location: Upstream of Floradale Bridge, City of Lompoc, and County of Santa Barbara				
<b>Project Description:</b> The project proposes to install approximately 700 feet of inverted siphon interceptor sewer line using two 12-inch diameter High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) pipes and Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) trenchless technology boring under the Santa Ynez River. The second 12-inch pipe is intended to provide redundancy, stability and to allow for maintenance or repair. The sewer lines will be placed east (upstream) of the existing Floradale Bridge, extending from the southeast side of the existing Floradale Bridge, under the Santa Ynez River to the northeast side existing Floradale Bridge, within the existing 20-foot easement.				
The City Council of the City of Lompoc approved the above described project on April 6, 2021, and made the following determinations:				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	The project [ will, will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Mitigation measures [ were, were not] made a condition of approval for this project.  A Mitigation Monitoring Program [ was, was not] adopted for this project.  A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ was, was not] adopted for this project.  Findings [ were, were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA			
This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the Planning Division Counter, 100 Civic Center Plaza, Lompoc, CA, 93436.				
Stacy L. Lawson Senior Environmental Coordinator 805-875-8275 Contact Person Title Telephone				

Signature 4/7/2021
Date

Dated Received for filing at OPR: February 12, 2021 Authority Cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code